3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ MetPak™ 2-FB Socket

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ MetPak™ 2-FB Socket
2 mm 5-Row, Right Angle, Solder or Press-Fit Tail, Guide Fingers MP2 Series
TS-1117-B
Sheet 2 of 4
Ordering Information
MP2 - SXXXG - 5XXX - C - XXXXX
Rows
5 = 5 Rows
S = Socket Plating Options
(See Table 3)
Tail Length
(See Table 2)
C = Capped Solder Tail
Blank = Press-Fit
Contact Count
(See Table 1)
Guide Finger
Termination Style
M = Solder Tail (Press Peg)
P = Press-Fit (with Tail Cover)
Notes:
1. Refer to IEC 61076-4-104 Futurebus+® global standard.
2. “Press Fit” describes a contact tail having a compliant section designed to make a reliable electrical connection with a
plated through-hole (PTH) in a printed circuit board, typically a “back plane.”
*Contact 3M Sales Representative for information on special fill patterns and mono blocked pairs
mm
[inch]
Tolerance Unless Noted
0 0.0 0.00
mm ±3 ±0.3 ±0.13
[ ] Dimensions for Reference
Only
Contact Arrangement
1 = All rows filled*
ROW
 C
 D
 E
 POSITION X
 B
 A
"A"
 2 POSITION 1
"B"
2.00
.079
TYP.
5.00
.197 TYP.
1.50
.059
CENTER LINE OF ROW A
23.30
.917
0.05 ±.05
.002 ±.002
23.0
.91
33.0
1.30
22.42
.883
13.50
.532
3.75
.148
13.30
.524
14.50
.571 11.30
.445
"C" TAIL LENGTH